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To

The Deans of Regional Campuses /

The Deans of Constituent Colleges /

The Principals of the Non-Autonomous Affiliated Colleges.

NOTIFICATION

Agenda Item: Extension of Academic Schedule (August — November 2020).

Representations were received from various Principals of Affiliated colleges regarding
the challenges / difficulties faced by both the students and faculty during the online teaching —
learning process. The issues such as cramped academic schedule, poor network connectivity
and insufficient time period between the conduct of three reviews for the project work were
discussed.

After due deliberations, in order to address the above said issues and to facilitate the
completion of syllabus and the conduct of the internal assessment, it was decided to extend
the Academic schedule for the Affiliated Colleges for the current semester. The revised

schedule for this session (August — November 2020) is tabulated as below:



Affiliated Institutions
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RE - OPENING DAY FOR THE NEXT SEMESTER: 28.12.2020 (Monday)

“In order to ensure minimum no. of working days, the following Saturdays are declared as working

days.
Sl Working Days | Time Table of Sl. Working Days Time Table of the
No. (Saturdays for | the Week Day No. (Saturdays for Week Day to be
UG & PG) to be UG & PG) Followed
Followed 6. 10.10.2020 Thursday
1. 05.09.2020 Tuesday . 17.10.2020 Friday
2. 12.09.2020 Friday 8. 24.10.2020 Monday
3 19.09.2020 Monday 9. 31.10.2020 Friday
4. 26.09.2020 Tuesday 10. 07.11.2020 Monday
9. 03.10.2020 Wednesday
This decision is taken with the approval of the competent authority.
Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
1/15{4,:/;
{(’L[o , 2020
DIRECTO
Copy to:
1. PS to Vice Chancellor
2. PA to Registrar
3. The Chairpersons, Faculty of Civil / Mechanical / Electrical / ICE / Technology /
Management Sciences / S&H / Architecture & Planning, AU, Ch — 25.
4. Office of the Controller of Examinations
5. Office of Additional Controller of Examinations (UDs)
6. The Stock File, CAC.




